LR112

ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 112

Introduced by Bolz, 29.

WHEREAS, Patricia Morrow is a student at Lincoln Southeast High School and a member of the Lincoln Southeast High School swimming and diving team; and

WHEREAS, Patricia Morrow demonstrates good character and dedication to her sport, team, and academics; and

WHEREAS, Patricia Morrow swam a leg on the state champion team in the Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay at the 2013 Girls' State Swimming and Diving Championships; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Patricia Morrow on her exceptional personal achievements.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Patricia Morrow and to Coach Ivy Johnson.